



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6026/2022, CRL.M.A. 23635/2022**

SANGAM PANDEY

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Umesh Kumar Singh and Mr
Sulabh Gupta, Advocates

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Ms Priyanka Dalal, APP for the State
W/ASI Clara PS Tilak Marg

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE POONAM A. BAMBA

ORDER

%

17.11.2022

CRL.M.A. 23636/2022 (Exemption from filing certified/true typed copies of the annexures)

1.0 Exemption allowed subject to just exceptions. Application is disposed of accordingly.

CRL.M.A. 23637/2022 (Exemption from filing clear copies and copies of documents not having appropriate font size and margin of the annexures)

2.0 Exemption allowed subject to just exceptions. Application is disposed of accordingly.

CRL.M.C. 6026/2022

3.0 This is a petition under Section 482 Cr.P.C seeking quashing of order dated 23.04.2022 passed by learned Special Judge, NDPS Act, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi In CRL. REV. 51/2022 titled as "Sangam Pandey



Vs State”, whereby the revision petition filed against the order dated 09.12.2021 passed by Learned MM dismissing the application of the revisionist/accused seeking dropping of proceedings on the ground of legal bar u/s 468(2) Cr.P.C was dismissed.

4.0 Issue notice.

4.1 Ms Priyanka Dalal, Learned Prosecutor requests for time for filing reply.

5.0 List on **10.05.2023**.

POONAM A. BAMBA, J

NOVEMBER 17, 2022
g.joshi

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)