



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6026/2022**

SANGAM PANDEY

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Madhukar Pandey, and Amit
Prasad, Advs. (VC)

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for the State
with Mr. Dipanshu Meena, Adv. with
W/ASI Clara Toppo, PS Tilak Marg.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

% **20.04.2023**

CRL.M.A. 26086/2022 (early hearing)

Both the parties are directed to file brief written submissions not exceeding three pages within four weeks with the judgements they wish to rely upon with the copy to opposite party.

List on 26.07.2023.

In the meantime, the learned Trial Court is requested to adjourn the matter beyond the date fixed by this Court.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

APRIL 20, 2023

Pallavi