



\$~40

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 6026/2022, CRL.M.A. 23635/2022

SANGAM PANDEY

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Hemant Mehla, APP for the state  
with Mr.Dipanshu Meena, Advocate  
ASI Clara Toppo, PS Tilak Marg

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

%

**10.05.2023**

**CRL.M.A. 26086/2022 (early hearing)**

None has appeared for the applicant/petitioner.

The application is dismissed in default for non-prosecution.

**CRL.M.C. 6026/2022**

List on 26.07.2023, the date already fixed.

**DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J**

**MAY 10, 2023**

rb