



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6026/2022 & CRL.M.A. 23635/2022**

SANGAM PANDEY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Madhukar Pandey, Advocate

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for the State.
SI Rahul Kumar, PS New Friends
Colony.
W/SI Clara Toppo, PS Tilak Marg

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

24.07.2024

%

It is already 05:10 PM.

List on 14.10.2024.

Interim orders to continue.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JULY 24, 2024

Rahul