



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6026/2022 & CRL.M.A. 23635/2022**

SANGAM PANDEY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Madhukar Pandey, Advocate

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

03.11.2025

%

1. Adjournment has been sought on behalf of learned counsel appearing for the petitioner on the ground of personal difficulty.
2. At his request, list on 20.01.2026.
3. In the meantime, let complainant be served through the Investigating Officer (IO) concerned for the next date of hearing.
4. Interim order(s), if any, to continue, till the next date of hearing.
5. Let the Trial Court Record, in digitized form, be called for, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
6. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 03, 2025/zp