



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6026/2022, CRL.M.A. 23635/2022**

SANGAM PANDEY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Madhukar Pandey, Adv.
(Through VC)

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Raghuinder Verma, APP for
the State with Mr. Aditya Vikram
Singh, Ms. Upasana Bakshi and Mr.
Ashish Mahani, Advs.
SI- Anita Singh, PS: Tilak Marg

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

20.01.2026

%

1. Since the complainant/ victim has been served, she may contact Mr. Anuj Kapoor (+91-8130324433) Standing Counsel, Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee (**DHCLSC**) for being represented as per the terms and conditions of the DHCLSC.
2. Renotify on 30.04.2026.
3. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 20, 2026/Ab