



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 6026/2022, CRL.M.A. 23635/2022

SANGAM PANDEY

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Raghuinder Verma, APP for
the State with Mr. Aditya Vikram
Singh, Advocate
PSI Aarti, PS.: Tilak Marg
Mr. Anuj Kapoor, ADV.
(DHCLSC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
30.04.2026

%

1. Since due to official visit scheduled today, no time left, renotify on 01.09.2026.
2. Interim orders, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 30, 2026/bh